

BID ITEMS				<i>Shimmick Construction Company, Inc.</i>		<i>J.F. Shea Construction, Inc. <sup>1</sup></i>		<i>Environmental Construction, Inc.</i>	
No	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	Complete construction of project excluding Bid Items 2 through 7 below.	1	LS	\$7,173,000.00	\$7,173,000.00	\$8,270,795.00	\$8,270,795.00	\$8,151,060.00	\$8,151,060.00
2	Furnishing labor, material and equipment removal of existing protective polyvinyl chloride lining system including cleanup and disposal.	22,000	SF	\$22.00	\$484,000.00	\$25.00	\$550,000.00	\$18.00	\$396,000.00
3(a)	Furnishing labor, material and equipment for surface preparation and installation of protective polyvinyl chloride lining system excluding Bid Items 4 through 6 below.	30,000	SF	\$12.00	\$360,000.00	\$25.00	\$750,000.00	\$10.00	\$300,000.00
3(b)	Installing protective polyvinyl chloride lining system, including application of primer, mastic, polyvinyl chloride lining material, inspection, curing and cleanup and other work incidental thereto.	30,000	SF	\$69.00	\$2,070,000.00	\$30.00	\$900,000.00	\$55.00	\$1,650,000.00
4	Furnishing labor, material and equipment to repair deteriorated concrete surface areas with profile depressions including finishing and curing, final surface preparation, cleanup and other work incidental thereto.	8,500	SF	\$21.50	\$182,750.00	\$21.00	\$178,500.00	\$23.00	\$195,500.00
5	Furnishing labor, material and equipment for structural repair of deteriorated concrete surface, including reinforcing steel placement, application of protective coating, curing and other work incidental thereto.	2,500	SF	\$68.00	\$170,000.00	\$28.00	\$70,000.00	\$75.00	\$187,500.00
6	Furnishing labor, material and equipment for installation of contraction joint material, joint sealant and polyethylene backer including cleanup and all other work incidental thereto.	700	LF	\$37.00	\$25,900.00	\$15.00	\$10,500.00	\$40.00	\$28,000.00
7	Furnishing labor, material and equipment to excavate, load, transport and disposal off-site unsuitable material. Replacing with imported structural backfill or crushed aggregate base, including delivery, placement, compaction, grading, and all other work incidental thereto.	100	CY	\$100.00	\$10,000.00	\$216.00	\$21,600.00	\$200.00	\$20,000.00

\$10,475,650.00

\$10,751,395.00

\$10,928,060.00

<sup>1</sup> Listed Subcontractors

1. MC Painting, Vista, CA.
2. TW Associates dba MISCOWATER, Foothill Ranch, CA
3. CSI Electrical Contractors, Inc., Santa Fe Springs, CA.

Type of work

- Liner Removal & Repair
- FNI Aluminum Covers
- Electrical & Instrumentation